Douglas County Sheriff’s Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff
Kenneth Conner, Chief Deputy 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard
Doug Oliver, Colonel Douglasville, Georgia 30134
(770) 942-2121

Daily Arrest Report

Printed on March 7, 2025

Booking Date

03/06/25
03/06/25

03/06/25

03/06/25

03/06/25
03/06/25

03/06/25
03/06/25

03/06/25

03/06/25

03/06/25
03/06/25

03/06/25
03/06/25

Name

BOWERS, KEITH AARON
BUTLER, TASHA

CAMPBELL, EMANI SUE

GOODE, MARA'SHA

GRACE, BRYAN ALEXANDER
GRESSEL, CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL

HARRIS, ANTHONY AARON
JACK, JEREMIE JAMAAL

JACKSON, GREGORY ANDRE

STEPHAN JR

JEFFRIES, JASMINE ALANA

JENKINS, MICHAEL KEYSHAWN
LEE, BRANDON EUGENE

SHELL, WILLIAM THOMAS
STROUP, CHARLES ROBERT

Charges

999.999 - Boarded for DPD
16-5-20 - Simple Assault

999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe
40-6-181 - Speeding

16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)

40-6-270 - Hit and Run - Pending

40-6-10(c) - Proof of minimum insurance - Pending

40-5-29 - License to be Carried and Exhibited on Demand - Pending
40-6-49 - Following Too Closely - Pending

999.999 - Sentenced
42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled
substances-Sch | - Pending

16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce - Pending
40-6-241 - Due Care, Hands Free, Electronic Devices - Pending

16-5-20 - Simple Assault
16-7-21(a) - Criminal Trespass-Damage
16-5-20 - Simple Assault

16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce

16-11-131 - Possession of firearms-convicted felons

40-8-73.1 - Material Affixed to Front Windshield or Front Door Windows
40-6-10(c) - Proof of minimum insurance

40-8-22 - Headlights

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd

40-2-8 - Operating Motor Vehicle Without Registration or Valid License
Plate

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)
999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges

Address

9842 AUDELIA RD, DALLAS, TX 75238

6187 SUMMERSTONE LN, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

2970 SKYVIEW DR LOT 98, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA
30122

1851 MARKET ST, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

HOMELESS, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30122

1100 THORNWOOD DR LOT 502, HEATH, OH
43056

5987 ORCHARD RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

5593 BENT GRASS WAY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30135

1971 WAYCROSS PASS SW, MARIETTA, GA
30064

3680 HWY 166, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

520 ROCKMART RD, VILLA RICA, GA 30122
9475 LAKEVIEW CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

2981 POST RD, WINSTON, GA 30187

6472 JOHN WEST RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA
30134

Page 1 of 2



Booking Date

03/06/25

03/06/25
03/06/25

03/06/25

03/06/25

03/06/25

Name

SUMMEROUR, TOREY

THOMPSON, TOBIAS LAMAR
VAZQUEZ, RODRIGO JESSEL

WALKER, JEREMY JAMES JR

WALKER, JOHN CHRISTOPHER

WOODS, LACORREY RONTEDES

Total Records: 20

Charges

42-9-44 - Parole Violation

999.999 - Sentenced

40-6-391(1) - DUI/ Commercial Vehicle/ 0.04 Grams or More - Pending
40-8-23 - Taillights - Pending

40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane - Pending

40-6-253 - Consuming Alcoholic Beverage or Possessing Open Alcoholic
Beverage Container While in Passenger Area of Motor Vehicle - Pending

16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce
40-6-21 - Failure to Obey Traffic Signal or Light

16-11-131 - Possession of firearms-convicted felons

16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects

40-6-253 - Consuming Alcoholic Beverage or Possessing Open Alcoholic
Beverage Container While in Passenger Area of Motor Vehicle

40-6-395(B)(5)(A) - Fleeing or attempting to elude a police officer (F)
16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce
40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd

Address
12591 VETERANS MEMORIAL HWY,
DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
6296 COOPER ST, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
3063 VALLETTA ST, BROWNSVILLE, TX 78520

2451 CUMBERLAND PKWY SE APT 251,
ATLANTA, GA 30339

937 HOLLY HEDGE RD, STONE MOUNTAIN, GA
30083

811 SUBURBAN TRL, BIRMINGHAM, AL 35214

Page 2 of 2



