

Douglas County Sheriff's Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff

Kenneth Conner, *Chief Deputy* Doug Oliver, *Colonel* 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard Douglasville, Georgia 30134 (770) 942-2121

Daily Arrest Report

Printed on March 7, 2025

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
03/06/25	BOWERS, KEITH AARON	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	9842 AUDELIA RD, DALLAS, TX 75238
03/06/25	BUTLER, TASHA	16-5-20 - Simple Assault	6187 SUMMERSTONE LN, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
03/06/25	CAMPBELL, EMANI SUE	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	2970 SKYVIEW DR LOT 98, LITHIA SPRINGS, GA 30122
03/06/25	GOODE, MARA'SHA	40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe 40-6-181 - Speeding	1851 MARKET ST, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
03/06/25	GRACE, BRYAN ALEXANDER	16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)	HOMELESS, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30122
03/06/25	GRESSEL, CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL	40-6-270 - Hit and Run - Pending 40-6-10(c) - Proof of minimum insurance - Pending 40-5-29 - License to be Carried and Exhibited on Demand - Pending 40-6-49 - Following Too Closely - Pending	1100 THORNWOOD DR LOT 502, HEATH, OH 43056
03/06/25	HARRIS, ANTHONY AARON	999.999 - Sentenced	5987 ORCHARD RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
03/06/25	JACK, JEREMIE JAMAAL	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	5593 BENT GRASS WAY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
03/06/25	JACKSON, GREGORY ANDRE STEPHAN JR	16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled substances-Sch I - Pending 16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce - Pending 40-6-241 - Due Care, Hands Free, Electronic Devices - Pending	1971 WAYCROSS PASS SW, MARIETTA, GA 30064
03/06/25	JEFFRIES, JASMINE ALANA	16-5-20 - Simple Assault 16-7-21(a) - Criminal Trespass-Damage 16-5-20 - Simple Assault	3680 HWY 166, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
03/06/25	JENKINS, MICHAEL KEYSHAWN	16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce	520 ROCKMART RD, VILLA RICA, GA 30122
03/06/25	LEE, BRANDON EUGENE	16-11-131 - Possession of firearms-convicted felons 40-8-73.1 - Material Affixed to Front Windshield or Front Door Windows 40-6-10(c) - Proof of minimum insurance 40-8-22 - Headlights 40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd 40-2-8 - Operating Motor Vehicle Without Registration or Valid License Plate	9475 LAKEVIEW CT, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
03/06/25	SHELL, WILLIAM THOMAS	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)	2981 POST RD, WINSTON, GA 30187
03/06/25	STROUP, CHARLES ROBERT	999.999 - Arrested for Other Agency/Charges	6472 JOHN WEST RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
03/06/25	SUMMEROUR, TOREY	42-9-44 - Parole Violation	12591 VETERANS MEMORIAL HWY, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
03/06/25	THOMPSON, TOBIAS LAMAR	999.999 - Sentenced	6296 COOPER ST, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
03/06/25	VAZQUEZ, RODRIGO JESSEL	40-6-391(I) - DUI/ Commercial Vehicle/ 0.04 Grams or More - Pending 40-8-23 - Taillights - Pending 40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane - Pending 40-6-253 - Consuming Alcoholic Beverage or Possessing Open Alcoholic Beverage Container While in Passenger Area of Motor Vehicle - Pending	3063 VALLETTA ST, BROWNSVILLE, TX 78520
03/06/25	WALKER, JEREMY JAMES JR	16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce 40-6-21 - Failure to Obey Traffic Signal or Light	2451 CUMBERLAND PKWY SE APT 251, ATLANTA, GA 30339
03/06/25	WALKER, JOHN CHRISTOPHER	16-11-131 - Possession of firearms-convicted felons 16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects 40-6-253 - Consuming Alcoholic Beverage or Possessing Open Alcoholic Beverage Container While in Passenger Area of Motor Vehicle	937 HOLLY HEDGE RD, STONE MOUNTAIN, GA 30083
03/06/25	WOODS, LACORREY RONTEDES	40-6-395(B)(5)(A) - Fleeing or attempting to elude a police officer (F) 16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce 40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd	811 SUBURBAN TRL, BIRMINGHAM, AL 35214

Total Records: 20